OIPE	6.1	Ý - 3	D	
JUN 1 8 2005 8 1 MUL	8-03			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	RE US-24	U.S. Patent and Tra		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10248	80920 uriginal documents or copy th	nereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rolf A. Zollinger		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Rolf A. Zollinger		
John T. Rodney		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🏹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛄 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 710 Carriage Drive		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other Joint Agreement Between	The Inventors			
		City: AtlantaState: GA	_{Zip:} 30328	
Execution Date: February 1, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	/es 🚺 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):			
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is	:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/511,333 09/603,471 6				
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🗳 No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		nvolved: [
Name: Carl M. Davis II	5		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_200.00	
Internal Address:		🖾 Enclosed		
	Baker, Donelson, Bearman & Caldwell		account	
Street Address:_Suite 900		8. Deposit account number:		
Five Concourse Parkway				
City: Atlanta State: GA	Zip:30328	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo	osit account)	
06/23/2003 178H11 00000134 09511333	·			
01 FC:8021 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu Carl M. Davis II	ument.	information is true and correct and any attache	nd copy 7,2003	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date	e	
		er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		
Docket No. 171084-00001	Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0424



Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Re: Rolf A. Zollinger and John T. Rodney

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Additional name and address

Name: John T. Rodney
Internal Address:
Street Address: 371 Shyrewood Drive
City: Lawrenceville, State: GA Zip: 30243

JOINT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Rolf A. Zollinger, 710 Carriage Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 and John T. Rodney, 371 Shyrewood Drive, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30243 (collectively, "the inventors") having co-invented certain inventions and improvements in window frame manufacturing apparatus and methods, are joint and co-inventors of the inventions, improvements, and modifications disclosed and claimed in the patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and foreign counterpart patent applications related thereto ("the Inventions And Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, the inventors each have equal undivided interests in the Inventions And Patent Properties, including said patent applications and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, the inventors desire to memorialize their agreement to mutually develop and market products and methods which embody the Inventions And Patent Properties for the common financial benefit of the inventors;

NOW, THEREFORE, the inventors acknowledge their agreement memorialized herein and further agree, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that no one of the inventors shall individually exploit or license any one of the Inventions And Patent Properties, including said patents or inventions, without the written consent of the other joint inventor, such consent not unreasonably withheld.

2/01/2001

Date

Date

Rojf A. Zollinger

John T. Rodney

PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0426



SCHEDULE A Inventions, Improvements, and Patent Applications

Title	Serial No./ <u>Pat. No.</u>	Filing Date/ Issue Date	<u>File</u>
Tool For Welding Plastic Members	09/094,130 6,119,752	June 9, 1998 September 19, 2000	1-010
Method For Welding	09/651,827	August 30, 2000	1-011
Tool For Welding Plastic Members	09/511,333	February 23, 2000	1-020
Transfer Apparatus And Method For Increased Productivity With Apparatus For Welding Plastic Members	09/603,471	June 26, 2000	1-030
Frame Manufacturing System	60/236,119	September 28, 2000	1-040

RECORDED: 06/18/2003